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Chairman Wyatt Treeby 41002 101st St. Hecla 57446 605-994-2158 290-5433 wyatttreeby13@gmail.com

Supervisor Jeff Schroeder 40821 101st St. Hecla 57446 605-994-2003 605-994-7977

Supervisor Larry Lewis 40751 102nd St. Hecla 57446 605-994-7446 lew@nrctv.com

Chairman David North 39777 108th St. Hecla 57446 605-994-2433 605-994-7433 dnorth@nvc.net

Supervisor Verline Gene Luttrell 39646 108th St. Hecla 57446 605-994-2386 605-994-7773

Supervisor Alex Russo 39906 108th St. Hecla 57446 216-8424 russoalex1991@hotmail.com

Chairman Alex Hart 10804 387th Ave. Frederick 57441 216-1019

Supervisor Kendall Stoddard 10815 386th Ave. Frederick 57441 626-1385 stoddard@nvc.net

Supervisor Tom Dosch Box 517 Frederick 57441 329-2478 329-7928 tdosch@nvc.net

Chairman Dan Cutler 37779 109th St. Frederick 57441 329-2062

Supervisor Steve Voeller 37783 111th St. Frederick 57441 329-2601 380-1634

Supervisor Rich Schlosser 37751 106th St. Frederick 57441 329-2738 rebcschl@nvc.net

Chairman Peter Casper 1015 S. Jay St. Aberdeen 57401 605-994-7666

Supervisor Mahlon Spurr 40096 111th St. Houghton 57449 605-994-2318 605-994-7318

Supervisor Russell Clark 10814 403rd Ave. Hecla 57446 605-994-2289 605-994-7890 dclark@nvc.net

Chairman Dennis Hinz 11679 384th Ave. Westport 57481 329-2726 380-4401

Supervisor Troy Engelhart 11486 387th Ave./ PO Box 7 Barnard 57426 329-2429 377-4648 tkengel@nvc.net

Supervisor Todd Ellwein 11411 384th Ave. Frederick 57441 329-2729 329-7944 ellweit@nvc.net

#1 PORTAGE TOWNSHIP

# 2 GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP

#3 FREDERICK TOWNSHIP

#4 ALLISON TOWNSHIP

#5 LANSING TOWNSHIP

#6 ONEOTA TOWNSHIP
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Chairman Jeff Forsting 39362 113th St. Columbia 57433 605-885-6416 605-8857000

Supervisor Jeff Hanson 39698 114th St. Columbia 57433 605-885-6461 605-885-7461 jthansonfarm@nrctv.com

Supervisor Scott Dennert 39535 117th St. Columbia 57433 605-396-2487 605-396-7487

Chairman Lars Tunby 40455 114th St. Houghton 57449 605-885-6355 605-885-7355 ltunby76@gmail.com

Supervisor Charles Knecht 302 Elm St. Houghton 57449 605-885-6372 605-885-7596

Supervisor Brent Miller 40579 116th St. Houghton 57449 605-294-5269 605-294-7200 brentmiller@nvc.net

Chairman Randy Beck 10944 411th Ave. Hecla 57446 605-448-5969 605-470-0557

Supervisor Bryan Lunzman 10926 408th Ave. Hecla 57446 605-994-7569

Supervisor Colby Olson 10825 410th Ave. Hecla 57446 605-470-0138 ckolson@nvc.net

Chairman Bradley Hanson 12324 403rd Ave. Groton 57445 605-294-7804 bhanson@nvc.net

Supervisor Larry Cutler 12193 412th Ave. Claremont 57432 605-294-5894 380-7278 larryv62@nvc.net

Supervisor Travis Swisher 12288 403rd Ave. Groton 57445 605-294-7575 travisswisher209@hotmail.com

Chairman Kenneth Sieber 11938 397th Ave. Columbia 57433 605-396-2680 605-396-7874 ksieber@nvc.net

Supervisor Eugene Dennert 11996 398th Ave. Columbia 57433 605-396-2338 605-396-7473

Supervisor Cody Roettele 39652 124th St. Columbia 57433 605-396-7599 codyroettele@gmail.com

Chairman Alex Jones 11883 383rd Ave. Westport 57481 228-1738

Supervisor Roger Marko 38349 120th St. Westport 57481 225-7036

Supervisor Mike Pence 38444 120th St. Westport 57481 226-1950 228-2088

#11 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP

#7 BRAINARD TOWNSHIP

#8 SHELBY TOWNSHIP

#9 NORTH DETROIT TOWNSHIP

#10 CLAREMONT TOWNSHIP

#12 WESTPORT TOWNSHIP
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Chairman Matt Nelson 37974 124th St. Aberdeen 57401 228-6393 fordpower72@gmail.com

Supervisor Janet Nelson 37974 124th St. Aberdeen 57401 228-2613 nelsonfarms55@gmail.com

Supervisor David Nelson 37974 124th St. Aberdeen 57401 228-4768 nelsonfarms55@gmail.com

Chairman David Dell 12332 391st Ave. Columbia 57433 226-2937 380-3355

Supervisor John Kippley 38819 126th St. Aberdeen 57401 229-4287 380-1433

Supervisor Paul Meyers 39012 128th St. Aberdeen 57401 225-0185

Chairman David Nilsson 12927 395th Ave. Bath 57427 380-4235 dcnilsson@icloud.com

Supervisor Al Davis 12719 395th Ave. Bath 57427 229-1165 290-4360 pam.davis963@gmail.com

Supervisor Carl Hanson 39432 128th St. Bath 57427 715-7770

Chairman Grant Rix 12960 406th Ave. Groton 57445 216-0342

Supervisor Loren Johnson 12698 410th Ave. Groton 57445 605-294-5835

Supervisor Ronald Krueger 12848 409th Ave. Groton 57445 605-397-8578

Chairman Travis (TJ) Harder 13042 409th Ave. Groton 57445 605-397-7329 tharder@nvc.net

Supervisor Trey Fliehs III 2309 S. Harrison St. Groton 57445 380-2468 tfliehs@gmail.com

Supervisor Allen Walter 40776 131st St. Groton 57445 605-397-8341 380-1295 awalter@nvc.net

Chairman Cliff Pray 13008 403rd Ave. Groton 57445 605-397-4419 380-5137 ccpray@nvc.net

Supervisor Mark Abeln 13455 403rd Ave. Groton 57445 216-0271 markabelnss@gmail.com

Supervisor John Zeck 40041 135th St. Groton 57445 605-397-4524 216-5177 zeck@nvc.net

#13 CARLISLE TOWNSHIP

#14 ORDWAY TOWNSHIP

#15 CAMBRIA TOWNSHIP

#16 RIVERSIDE TOWNSHIP

#17 GROTON TOWNSHIP

#18 HENRY TOWNSHIP
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Chairman David Bruckner 39554 132nd St. Bath 57427 380-3474

Supervisor James (Jim) Whitman 39561 134th St. Bath 57427 380-7660 jmwhitm@nrctv.com

Supervisor Jeff Hanson 13252 397th Ave. Bath 57427 228-1308 hanson@nrctv.com

Chairman James (Jim) Kunkle PO Box 347/13229 384th Ave. Aberdeen 57401 290-3723 jkunkle2003@yahoo.com

Supervisor Robert (Bob) Ross 2208 135th St. Aberdeen 57402 380-7068 dross@nrctv.com

Supervisor David Feickert 38382 132nd St. Aberdeen 57401 228-3026 dsldrnsonia@nrctv.com

Chairman Jeff Schick 37320 134th St. Mina 57451 380-7330 schickranch@nrctv.com

Supervisor Brian Jenson 37816 Deer Creek Run Aberdeen 57401 228-2469 1bjenson@gmail.com

Supervisor Jerry Streckfuss 37346 135th St. Mina 57451 225-6333 380-3549 jtstreckfuss@nrctv.com

Chairman Leland Bierman 14527 376th Ave. Mansfield 57460 605-887-3602 290-4615 biermans@nvc.net

Supervisor Larry Stroschein 37302 143rd St. Mansfield 57460 225-6115 228-2484 stroschein@nrctv.com

Supervisor Kipp Shanley 14469 375th Ave. Mansfield 57460 228-3025 kipp@nrctv.com

Chairman Darwin Bettmann 2519 136th St. Aberdeen 57401 226-0835 380-3191 dmbettmann@icloud. Com

Supervisor Eric Hanson 38528 139th St. Aberdeen 57401 226-1155 380-5399

Supervisor Jared Bossly 38352 146th St. Mansfield 57460 228-4688

Chairman Gregg Erickson 13885 395th Ave. Aberdeen 57401 380-0895 ericksong@nrctv.com

Supervisor Doug Stange 13971 399th Ave. Groton 57445 605-395-7560 dvstange@nvc.net

Supervisor Howard Anderson 39148 137th St. Aberdeen 57401 226-2417 380-3159 hranderson@nrctv.com

#23 WARNER TOWNSHIP

#19 BATH TOWNSHIP

#20 ABERDEEN TOWNSHIP

#21 MERCIER TOWNSHIP

#22 NEW HOPE TOWNSHIP

#24 GEM TOWNSHIP
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Chairman Jeffrey Harry 13903 408th Ave. Groton 57445 605-395-6995 380-4948

Supervisor Cody Bonn 104 Ash St. Groton 57445 216-7823

Supervisor Nicholas Monson 14084 408th Ave. Groton 57445 605-395-6485

Chairman Tim Fliehs 14212 404th Ave. Conde 57434 605-395-6547 605-252-2105 fliehsco@nvc.net

Supervisor Loy Stange 14211 402nd Ave. Stratford 57474 605-395-6525 605-395-7525 loy@truckworldsd.com

Supervisor Clint Sombke 14249 406th Ave. Conde 57474 605-395-7738 csombke@nvc.net

Chairman Carson Stange 39877 142nd St. Stratford 57474 228-8038 c_stange92@hotmail.com

Supervisor Arlen "Buzz" McNeil 14252 397th Ave. Stratford 57474 605-395-6984 228-1271 Lmcneil@nvc.net

Supervisor David Hoeft 14547 398th Ave. Stratford 57474 290-2495

Chairman Bryson Thorpe 10235 E. Elm Lake Dr. Forbes, ND 58439 216-6170

Supervisor Seth Klipfel 10155 Ro-Ju-Os Place Forbes, ND 58439 605-358-8541 228-9790 candice.klipfel@gmail.com

Supervisor Tom Mahlke 10210 W. Elm Lake Dr. Forbes, ND 58439 605-358-8841 380-1534

Chairman Lauren Witte 10422 387th Ave. Frederick 57441 216-7856

Supervisor Jay Gunther 10371 385th Ave. Frederick 57441 329-7850

Supervisor Josh Larsen 10348 383rd Ave. Frederick 57441 290-1042

Chairman David Losure 39034 105th St. Frederick 57441 290-3333 dalosure@yahoo.com

Supervisor Randall "Randy" Bretsch 10221 390th Ave. Frederick 57441 329-2808 329-7555 rjbretsch@nvc.net

Supervisor Randal "Randy" Wolter 39159 105th St. Frederick 57441 329-2304 329-7304 wolterfarm@nvc.net

#25 EAST HANSON TOWNSHIP

#26 GARDEN PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP

#27 EAST RONDELL TOWNSHIP

#28 PALMYRA TOWNSHIP

#29 OSCEOLA TOWNSHIP

#30 SAVO TOWNSHIP
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Chairman Owen Elsen 10375 400th Ave. Hecla 57446 605-994-2269 605-994-7269 ojelsen@nvc.net

Supervisor Michael Elsen 39612 102nd St. Hecla 57446 380-8619 melsen.ehf@gmail.com

Supervisor Daniel Elsen 10542 400th Ave. Hecla 57446 605-994-2705 605-994-7705 daniel.elsen@wdcoop.com

Chairman Dan Thayer 127257 W. Bridge Rd. Aberdeen 57401 380-3253 danthayer@hotmail.com

Supervisor Garrett Hartwell 12650 377th Ave. Aberdeen 57401 228-5358 hartwellgarrett@yahoo.com

Supervisor Cam Wyly 12541 376th Ave. Aberdeen 57401 290-3281 camwyly@yahoo.com

Chairman Aaron Vilhauer 13737 376th Ave. Mina 57451 229-5544

Supervisor Gaylon Anderson 13912 379th Ave. Aberdeen 57401 225-4379

Supervisor Daryl Streckfuss 37360 139th St. Mina 57451 229-2891

Chairman Ronald Dutenhoffer 37756 116th St. Frederick 57441 329-2595 380-8788 rondut@nvc.net

Supervisor Eric Bergan 11724 376th Ave. Westport 57481 377-8885 ericbergan@hotmail.com

Supervisor Grant Gappa 11555 382nd Ave. Frederick 57441 507-380-7612 grantgappa@gmail.com

Chairman Al Geranen 39105 106th St. Frederick 57441 329-2514

Supervisor Gary Kopetsky 38960 109th St. Frederick 57441 329-2106

Supervisor Taylor Sumption 39150 107th St. Frederick 57441 329-2815

Chairman Jeff Schaunaman 38296 123rd St. Aberdeen 57401 225-9236 216-8888 jjpharm@nvc.net

Supervisor Michael Gage 38758 126th St. Aberdeen 57401 228-2956 mgage@hotmail.com

Supervisor Bruce Schumacher 12884 384th Ave. Aberdeen 57401 216-4460

#37 RICHLAND TOWNSHIP

#31 LIBERTY TOWNSHIP

#34 RAVINA TOWNSHIP

#35 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP

#36 FRANKLYN TOWNSHIP

#39 LINCOLN TOWNSHIP
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Chairman Ron Dobberpuhl 14420 409th Ave. Conde 57434 605-395-6441 605-395-6440 mikeyd@nrctv.com

Supervisor Tim Geist 14523 409th Ave. Conde 57434 216-3534 geistfamily@nrctv.com

Supervisor Joe Harry 14201 409th Ave. Groton 57445 605-395-6910 380-7539 jharry@nvc.net

Chairman Shawna Kiefer 12207 394th Ave. Columbia 57433 216-5479 shawnaL16@yahoo.com

Supervisor Tim Tunby 12202 393rd Ave Columbia 57433 605-396-7696 TimothyTunby@Heftyseed.com

Supervisor Brad Pauli 11929 394th Ave. Columbia 57433 216-1547 pauli@nrctv.com

Chairman Lance Fliehs 12741 406th Ave. Groton 57445 605-252-0875 lfliehs@hotmail.com

Supervisor Lance Larsen 40286 126th St. Groton 57445 290-6347 larsenlance@hotmail.com

Supervisor Austin Schuelke 40502 129th St. Groton 57445 605-397-5751 605-397-7744 austinschuelke@gmail.com

Chairman Charles Dirks 40305 138th St. Groton 57445 605-397-2762 605-397-7757 cdirks@nvc.net

Supervisor Cody Mehlhaff 14052 402nd Ave. Groton 57445 715-7855 mehlhaff_cody@hotmail.com

Supervisor Randy Lord 13849 401st Ave. Groton 57445 605-397-5673 605-397-7107 rlord1982@gmail.com

Chairman Judy Lloyd 40347 104th St. Hecla 57446 605-994-2126 605-994-7127 d_jlloyd@hotmail.com

Supervisor Reece Treeby 10048 404th Ave. Hecla 57446 605-377-8251 treebyfarm@gmail.com

Supervisor Daryl Lloyd 40347 104th St. Hecla 57446 605-994-2126 605-994-7126 d_jlloyd@hotmail.com

Chairman Daryl VanDover 12921 Prairiewood Dr. Aberdeen 57401 228-3382 cvandover1@abe.midco.net

Supervisor Don Meyer 12920 Prairiewood Dr. Aberdeen 57401 290-3297 dhmeyer@rdoequipment.com

Supervisor Micky Daggett 12917 Prairiewood Dr. Aberdeen 57401 380-6546 mdaggett@nvc.net

#53 PRAIRIEWOOD TOWNSHIP

#44 BATES TOWNSHIP

#46 GARLAND TOWNSHIP

#48 PUTNEY TOWNSHIP

#49 WEST HANSON TOWNSHIP

#50 HECLA TOWNSHIP
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Chairman Chris Fischbach 38828 148th St. Mansfield 57460 605-887-3235 228-6860 enola@nvc.net

Supervisor David Criddle 14576 390th Ave. Warner 57479 226-3098 290-1607 criddledavid@yahoo.com

Supervisor Wade Young 39112 147th St. Warner 57479 605-887-3543 wyoung@nvc.net

Chairman Kurtis Larson 40912 114th St. Claremont 57432 605-294-5224 605-448-8053 tklarson@nvc.net

Supervisor Mark Hoines 11310 410th Ave. Claremont 57432 605-294-5856 380-5856 mfhoines@nvc.net

Supervisor Kenneth Frey 41169 115th St. Claremont 57432 605-448-2616 715-8224

#57 WEST RONDELL TOWNSHIP

#59 SOUTH DETROIT TOWNSHIP
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